

# SUDEV INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: B1/26, Sector-18, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201301

CIN No.: L25201UP1992PLC018150, Tel. No.: 08447772518

Website: [www.sudev.co.in](http://www.sudev.co.in), E-mail: [info@sudev.co.in](mailto:info@sudev.co.in)

---

Date: 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2023

To,  
The Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400001

**Subject: Results of Board Meeting – Newspaper Publication**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we are enclosing the Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 approved at the Board Meeting of the Company held on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

The Exchange is now informed that Audited Financial Results has been published in Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) on 31.05.2023, scan copy of which is attached.

This is in compliance of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Sudev Industries Limited**

**Rajiv Agarwal**  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00929463

### KIFS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: 6th Floor, KIFS Corporate House, Beside Hotel Planet Landmark, Near Ashok Vatika BRTS, ISKON-Ambli Road, Bodakdev, Ambli, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380054.

Corporate Office: C-902, Lotus Park, Graham Firth Compound, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India.

Ph. No.: +91 22 61796400, E-mail: contact@kifshousing.com Website: www.kifshousing.com  
CIN: U65922GJ2015PLC085079 RBI COR: DOR-00145

**DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 52(8), READ WITH REGULATION 52(4) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015**  
**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023.**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,307.04	1767.56	8,007.53	6,535.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	655.50	338.54	1,656.37	1,619.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	655.50	338.54	1,656.37	1,619.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	527.85	281.01	1,344.00	1,283.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	546.80	303.34	1,362.95	1,305.34
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	24,998.65	24,998.65	24,998.65	24,998.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6,214.12	4851.17	6,214.12	4,851.17
8	Securities Premium Account	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
9	Net Worth	31,212.74	29,849.82	31,212.74	29,849.82
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	32,223.49	30,043.62	32,223.49	30,043.62
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.03	1.01	1.03	1.01
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized for quarter ended) -				
	1. Basic:	0.21	0.11	0.54	0.51
	2. Diluted:	0.21	0.11	0.54	0.51
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
16	Debt service coverage ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
17	Interest service coverage ratio;	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the audited quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (https://www.bseindia.com/) and the Company's website (https://www.kifshousing.com/).  
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange (https://www.bseindia.com/) and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.kifshousing.com/).  
c) Previous year's/period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

Sd/-  
Vimal Khandwala  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00477768

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 30, 2023

### SUDEV INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: B1/26, Sector-18, NOIDA Gautam Buddha Nagar UP- 201301  
CIN No.: L25201UP1992PLC018150, Tel. No.: 844772518  
Website: www.sudev.co.in, E-mail: info@sudev.co.in

**Extracts of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023** (In Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Financial Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	25.000	-	91.110	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2.797	(20.552)	14.652	(25.921)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Extraordinary items)	2.797	(20.552)	14.652	(25.921)
4	Minority Interest (Share of profit/loss of associates)*	-	-	-	-
5	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest*	2.797	(20.552)	14.652	(25.921)
6	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2.797	(20.552)	14.652	(25.921)
8	Equity Share Capital	278.818	350.074	278.818	350.074
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(378.207)	(392.859)
10	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each)				
	Basic:	0.100	(0.488)	0.525	(0.615)
	Diluted:	0.100	(0.488)	0.525	(0.615)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the details format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sudev.co.in).

By Order of Board of Directors  
For Sudev Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajiv Agarwal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN-00929463

Place : Uttar Pradesh  
Date : 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

### SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM LIMITED

Regd. Office Address: S.G. 2730, SUWANA, BHILWARA-311011 (RAJ)  
CIN: - L24114RJ2005PLC021340, Phone: +91-1482-220062, Email: info@srdyechem.com, Website: www.srdyechem.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2023**  
31st March, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Financial Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	8778.70	7765.26	9201.33	32392.62
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	424.38	161.07	818.34	2129.64
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	424.38	161.07	818.34	2129.64
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.40	120.61	675.65	1590.94
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	109.40	120.61	675.65	1590.94
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6396.68	6396.68	2132.23	6396.68
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year except revaluation reserve.	-	-	-	2839.61
8.	Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (of Rs. 10/- each) Before Extraordinary items & After Extraordinary items (Basic & Diluted as Adjusted) (Bonus Issue: Ind AS 33)	0.17	0.19	1.06	2.49

Notes:  
1. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023.  
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Practices and Policies to the extent applicable.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly cum Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.srdyechem.com.  
4. The previous period figures have been Re-grouped / Re-classified/Restated, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.

Place: Bhilwara (Rajasthan)  
Date: 30/05/2023

For and By Order of Board  
Sd/-  
Rampal Inani  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN-00480021

### NAM SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC350531  
Regd. Office: 213, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
Email Id: compliance@namsecurities.in, Website: www.namsecurities.in

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for Quarter & Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1924.23	1534.10	1997.09	7228.59
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(60.40)	15.87	3.33	5.33
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(60.40)	15.87	3.33	5.33
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(49.75)	12.12	1.08	2.73
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(49.75)	12.12	1.08	2.73
6.	Equity Paid-up Share Capital	539.20	539.20	539.20	539.20
7.	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet	527.18	-	524.45	527.18
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) before Extraordinary items-Basic	(9.23)	0.22	0.02	0.05
9.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items -Diluted	(9.23)	0.22	0.02	0.05

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and the year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with BSE under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015. The full format of the results for the Quarter & the year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the websites of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.namsecurities.in).  
2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023.

For: Nam Securities Limited  
Sd/-  
(Kiran Goyal)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00503357

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 30.05.2023

### BOHRA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L24117811996PLC012912  
Regd. Office : 301, Anand Plaza, University Road, Udaipur -313001, Rajasthan  
Phone: +91-294-2429513; Fax: +91-294-2429515  
Email id: bil@bohraindustries.com, Website: http://www.bohraindustries.com/

**Statement of Standalone audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023**  
(₹ In lakhs, except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23 Un audited	31-Dec-22 Un audited	31-Mar-22 Un audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-
II	Other income	-	-	-	-
III	Total income (I+II)	-	-	-	-
IV	Expenses	-	-	-	-
a	Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
b	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
c	Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and work-in-progress	-	-	-	-
	Employee benefits expense	14.02	9.64	6.80	37.16
e	Finance costs	-	0.05	-	0.05
f	Depreciation and amortization expense	42.75	31.75	34.59	137.98
g	Excise duty	-	-	-	-
h	Other expenses	36.80	43.24	14.94	138.21
	Total expenses	93.57	84.68	56.33	313.40
V	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)	(93.57)	(84.68)	(56.33)	(313.40)
VI	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit/(loss) before tax (V-VI)	(93.57)	(84.68)	(56.33)	(313.40)
VIII	Tax expense	-	-	-	(19.51)
IX	Profit/(loss) for the period (VII-VIII)	(93.57)	(84.68)	(56.33)	(293.89)
X	Other Comprehensive Income (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	-	-	-	-
XII	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	142,971,520.00	42,971,520.00	102,971,520.00	142,971,520.00
XIII	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of the previous year) - Other equity	-	-	-	-
XIV	Earnings Per Share (₹10/- each) (not annualised) (1) Basic (₹) (2) Diluted (₹)	(0.65) (0.65) (0.59)	(0.59) (0.59) (0.55)	(0.55) (0.55) (2.06)	(2.54) (2.54) (2.54)

Notes:  
1. The above audited financial result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2023.  
2. The figures have been regrouped or re - classified whenever necessary.  
3. The Company was acquired through CIRP Under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 vide resolution plan approved by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) vide its order dated 13.10.2021.  
4. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 as reported in the financial results, are the balancing figures between the audited financial result for the full financial year and the unaudited published financial result for the nine month ended 31st December, 2022 and 31st December, 2021 respectively.  
5. The company operates under one segment only and therefore reporting under AS-17 (segment reporting) is not applicable.

Place : Udaipur  
Date: 29-05-2023

For Bohra Industries Limited  
Krishna Argawal Mahendra Singh Kothari  
Managing Director Whole time Director  
DIN :09402238 DIN:08626203

### JAGJANANI TEXTILES LIMITED

Regd. Office: SCOs No. 33 and 34, RiICO Shopping Complex, Bagru Ext. 1, Bagru, Jaipur-303007.  
CIN: L17124RJ1997PLC013498, E-mail: compliance@jagjanani.com, Phone: 0141-4104745

**(₹ in '000')**

Particulars	3 Months Ended		Year Ended
	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-23
Total Income from Operations (net)	731	1381	1171
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	425	1085	(85)
Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	425	1085	(85)
Equity Share Capital	156000	156000	156000
Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.027	0.07	(0.005)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com.

FOR JAGJANANI TEXTILES LIMITED

Jaipur  
29.05.2023

S G Vyas  
Managing Director

### OCTAVIUS PLANTATIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: E-40/3, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-2 NEW DELHI, 110020  
CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018466, Website : www.octaviusplantations.com, Email : csdelhi@octavius.n

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31TH MARCH, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations	1106.91	2183.73	432.06	1771.19
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.10	231.21	32.56	236.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.10	231.21	32.56	236.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.11	189.36	32.56	215.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.11	189.36	32.56	215.95
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/-)	300	300	300	300
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.34	6.31	1.09	7.2

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for quarter ended March 31, 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com as well as on the company's website at (www.octaviusplantations.com)

By order of the Board  
For Octavius Plantations Ltd.  
(Sd/-) Raj Kumar Jain  
Whole Time Director,  
DIN : 03505168

Place: Delhi  
Date: 29-05-2023

### SUPREME COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Y-4-A-C, Loha Mandi, Naraina, New Delhi - 110028  
Tel No. : 9350150766, E-mail ID: supremecommercial@gmail.com, CIN : L51909DL1983PLC016724

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023** (Rs. in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	66.75	100.48	78.53	313.45	336.25	217.54	178.06	257.97	818.74
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	2.03	0.74	1.75	6.34	10.23	(5.21)	3.63	(1.03)	22.51
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	2.03	0.74	1.75	6.34	10.23	(5.21)	3.63	(1.03)	22.51
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	1.68	0.74	(1.13)	4.83	7.35	(8.85)	2.98	(10.26)	11.13
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1.68	0.74	(1.13)	4.83	7.35	(8.85)	2.98	(10.26)	11.13
6	Equity Share Capital	53.5749	53.5749	53.5749	53.5749	53.5749	53.5749	53.5749	53.5749	53.5749
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	177.85	172.84	-	-	-	540.97
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-each) for continuing & discontinuing operations									
	Basic:	0.31	0.14	(0.21)	0.90	1.37	(1.65)	0.56	(1.92)	2.08
	Diluted:	0.31	0.14	(0.21)	0.90	1.37	(1.65)	0.56	(1.92)	2.08

Note:  
1. The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website on the stock Exchange websites- www.mseil.in and on the website of the Company www.supremecommercial.co.in.  
3. Figures have been regrouped and re-arrange wherever necessary.

Place: Delhi  
Date: 30/05/2023

For Supreme Commercial Enterprises Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Sita Ram Gupta  
Director  
DIN: 00053970



## अमर चाणिज्य लिमिटेड

CIN: L74900DL1985PLC020118

105, साउथ एक्स प्लाजा-II, लोथ रंग मार्केट, साउथ एस्टेट, II, नई दिल्ली-110049

31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित स्टेटमैन्ट वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(रु. लाखों में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
	31 मार्च, 23	31 मार्च, 22	31 मार्च, 23	31 मार्च, 22
परिचालनों से कुल आय	12.99	8.44	41.09	30.82
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (+) / हानि (-) (कर के बाद असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-8.35	-2.10	-9.58	-4.10
कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (+) / हानि (-) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-8.35	-2.10	-9.58	-4.10
कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/हानि (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-8.35	-2.10	-9.58	-4.10
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद) लाभ/हानि (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-8.35	-100.05	-50.55	-102.05
इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी	199.20	199.20	199.20	199.20
आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलन पर में दर्शाई गई पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त आरक्षित)	-	-	19.54	28.76
आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का)	-	-	-	-
मूल / तल: (वर्षाधिकृत नहीं) मूल एवं तल (रु.)	-0.42	-0.11	-0.48	-0.21

टिप्पणियाँ:

उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दर्शाई की गई 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों विषय में अंतिम अंकेक्षित तिमाही तथा वर्ष के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का समग्र प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.mseil.in) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.amarvanijya.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

दिनांक: 29.05.2023  
स्थान: कोलकाता

हस्ता./- ए.ए.ए. चौधरी  
निदेशक

## सुदेव इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 8/1, 26, सेक्टर-10, नेहरू प्लेस इटि नगर पुरी 751031  
सौभाग्य सं. 252511U1992PLC018159, दूरभाष नं. 84772518  
वेबसाइट: www.sudev.co.in, ई-मेल: info@sudev.co.in

31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	25,000	-	91,110	-
2	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/हानि (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	2,797	(20,552)	14,652	(25,921)
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/हानि (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	2,797	(20,552)	14,652	(25,921)
4	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	2,797	(20,552)	14,652	(25,921)
5	इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी	278,818	350,074	278,818	350,074
6	आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलन पर में दर्शाई गई पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों को छोड़कर)	-	-	(378,207)	(392,859)
7	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का)	0.100	(0.488)	0.525	(0.615)
8	मूल / तल: (वर्षाधिकृत नहीं) मूल एवं तल (रु.)	0.100	(0.488)	0.525	(0.615)

टिप्पणियाँ:

उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दर्शाई की गई 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का समग्र प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bsindia.com) और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.sudev.co.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से  
कृते सुदेव इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड  
हस्ता./- राजीव अग्रवाल  
पुनर्मूल्यांकन निदेशक  
सौभाग्य सं. 00929663

स्थान: उत्तर प्रदेश  
दिनांक: 30 मई, 2023

## प्रोग्रेसिव फाइनेंशियल लिमिटेड

रजि. कार्यालय: 800, इंदिरा नगर, अर्द्धशताब्दी दिवस टॉवर, सेक्टर-9, रोहिणी, दिल्ली-110086  
सौभाग्य सं. L65910DL1995PLC064310  
31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	8.87	9.07	19.58	51.07
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/हानि (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	44.28	(8.66)	(43.50)	0.28
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/हानि (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	44.28	(8.66)	(43.50)	0.28
4	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	44.28	(8.66)	(43.50)	0.28
5	इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70
6	आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलन पर में दर्शाई गई पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों को छोड़कर)	105.82	105.54	61.54	105.82
7	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का)	0.49	(0.10)	(0.49)	-
8	मूल / तल: (वर्षाधिकृत नहीं) मूल एवं तल (रु.)	0.49	(0.10)	(0.49)	-

उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दर्शाई की गई 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का समग्र प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bsindia.com) और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.progressivefinance.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से  
कृते प्रोग्रेसिव फाइनेंशियल लिमिटेड  
हस्ता./- रजनीश कुमार  
पुनर्मूल्यांकन निदेशक  
सौभाग्य सं. 00929663

स्थान: दिल्ली  
दिनांक: 30.05.2023

## स्वाम सॉफ्टवेयर लिमिटेड

CIN: L65100DL1992PLC047327

224 जी.एफ.ए. स्वाम सेवा को-ऑपरेटिव हाउसिंग सोसायटी लि., झिलमिल, दिल्ली-110032

ईमेल: svamssoftwareltd@gmail.com/वेबसाइट: www.svamssoftwareltd.in फोन: 011-40363174

31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	119.45	68.92	119.45	76.9
2	कर से पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ/हानि (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(1.77)	0.03	-13.11	2.53
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/हानि (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(1.77)	0.03	-13.11	2.53
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/हानि (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(1.77)	0.03	-14.18	0.13
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(1.77)	0.03	-14.18	0.13
6	इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी	1688.90	1688.90	1688.90	1688.9
7	आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलन पर में दर्शाई गई पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त)	(0.01)	0	-0.084	0.001
8	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का)	(0.01)	0	-0.084	0.001

टिप्पणियाँ:

उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दर्शाई की गई 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का समग्र प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bsindia.com) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.svamssoftwareltd.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से  
कृते स्वाम सॉफ्टवेयर लिमिटेड  
हस्ता./- मनोहर अग्रवाल  
निदेशक

दिनांक: 29.05.2023  
स्थान: दिल्ली

## जिंदल कैपिटल लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 201, अग्रवाल प्लाजा, सेक्टर-9, रोहिणी, दिल्ली-110086  
सौभाग्य सं. L65910DL1994PLC059720, दूरभाष: 011-45578272

ईमेल: info@jindalcapital.co.in; वेबसाइट: www.jindalcapital.co.in

31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	31.03.2022 (अंकेक्षित)
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	110.45	102.00	245.97	866.75
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/हानि (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(26.54)	6.00	12.22	20.83
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/हानि (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(26.54)	6.00	12.22	20.83
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/हानि (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(26.54)	6.00	(10.80)	44.52
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (+) / असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(26.54)	6.00	(10.80)	44.52
6	इन्विस्टी शेयर पूंजी	11.74	6.00	12.00	65.84
7	आरक्षित (पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलन पर में दर्शाई गई पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों को छोड़कर)	72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08
8	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का)	0.36	0.08	(0.15)	0.17

टिप्पणियाँ:

उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दर्शाई की गई 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का समग्र प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bsindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से  
कृते जिंदल कैपिटल लिमिटेड  
हस्ता./- साधु राम अग्रवाल  
निदेशक

दिनांक: 29.05.2023  
स्थान: दिल्ली

## MARKETESH TRADING LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 612, DEVIKA TOWER, 6, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI-110019  
CIN: L15909DL2005PLC135119, ईमेल: shrinivashraizads@gmail.com, Telfax: +91-11-26219944

31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु. लाखों में)

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the 4th Qtr. &amp; Year ended 31st March, 2023

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Yearly figures		Yearly figures		Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the	
	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	Current Period ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Previous Period ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023	Year ended 31st March, 2022	Particulars	Year ended 31st March, 2023
1 Revenue from Operations	6.14	9.64	34.87	53.91	144.21	144.21	144.21	ASSETS	0.08
2 Other Income	9.60	10.10	5.43	39.96	13.16	13.16	13.16	(a) Cash and cash equivalents	0.00
3 Total Revenue (I+II)	15.74	19.74	40.30	93.89	157.37	157.37	157.37	(b) Bank balance other than cash and cash equivalent	6.15
4 Expenses	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(c) Derivative financial instruments	0.00
5 (a) Cost of Materials consumed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Receivables	0.00
6 (b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	4.92	9.49	38.63	52.38	141.03	141.03	141.03	(d) Loans	0.00
7 (c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	5.87	(9.50)	(8.86)	12.77	(36.67)	12.77	(36.67)	(e) Investments	213.35
8 (d) Employee benefits expense	2.11	2.72	3.64	10.86	7.57	10.86	7.57	(f) Other non-financial assets	256.14
9 (e) Finance cost	4.83	5.04	2.19	2.0	2.19	2.0	2.19	Total Financial Assets	475.99
10 (f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.04	0.04	0.04	0.04	2. Non-Financial Assets	174.23
11 (g) Other expenses	2.08	0.44	3.73	4.02	7.08	4.02	7.08	(a) Intangible Assets (net)	0.56
12 Total Expenses	20.52	8.20	39.34	100.08	121.24	100.08	121.24	(b) Deferred tax assets (net)	0.00
13 Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-VI)	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	36.73	(6.19)	36.73	(c) Investment Property	190.36
14 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(d) Biological assets other than bearer plants	0.00
15 Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (VII)	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	36.73	(6.19)	36.73	(e) Property, Plant and Equipment	9.96
16 Extraordinary Items	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(f) Capital work-in-progress	0.00
17 Tax Expense	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	36.73	(6.19)	36.73	(g) Intangible assets under development	0.00
18 Current Tax	(1.47)	0.46	(4.53)	0.00	3.99	0.00	3.99	(h) Other intangible assets (other than intangible assets)	0.00
19 Deferred Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(i) By specified	0.73
20 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operation (VII+VIII)	-3.31	11.08	5.49	-6.19	32.74	-6.19	32.74	Total Non-Financial Assets	190.36
21 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operation (VII+VIII)	-3.31	11.08	5.49	-6.19	32.74	-6.19	32.74	Total Assets	666.35
22 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operation (VII+VIII)	-3.31	11.08	5.49	-6.19	32.74	-6.19	32.74	LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	666.35
23 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operation (VII+VIII)	-3.31	11.08	5.49	-6.19	32.74	-6.19	32.74	Total Equity	0.00
24 Extraordinary Items	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(a) Promoter	0.00
25 Tax Expense	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	36.73	(6.19)	36.73	(b) Current tax liabilities (Net)	0.00
26 Current Tax	(1.47)	0.46	(4.53)	0.00	3.99	0.00	3.99	(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	0.00
27 Deferred Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(d) Other financial liabilities	205.68
28 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operation (VII+VIII)	-3.31	11.08	5.49	-6.19	32.74	-6.19	32.74	Total Liabilities	205.68
29 Extraordinary Items	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Total Liabilities and Equity	666.35
30 Tax Expense	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	36.73	(6.19)	36.73	(a) Financial liabilities	0.00
31 Current Tax	(1.47)	0.46	(4.53)	0.00	3.99	0.00	3.99	(b) Derivative financial instruments	0.00
32 Deferred Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(c) Deposits	0.00
33 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operation (VII+VIII)	-3.31	11.08	5.49	-6.19	32.74	-6.19	32.74	(d) Borrowings	0.00
34 Extraordinary Items	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(e) Other non-financial liabilities	0.00
35 Tax Expense	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	36.73	(6.19)	36.73	(f) Trade Payables	0.00
36 Current Tax	(1.47)	0.46	(4.53)	0.00	3.99	0.00	3.99	(g) Other financial liabilities	0.00
37 Deferred Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(h) Provisions	0.00
38 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operation (VII+VIII)									